



**Central Electronics Limited
Materials Management Division**

24th May, 2019

CORRIGENDUM-I

Ref: Tender Enquiry No. 7120/0023/2019 dated 14.05.2019

Sub: Supply of Solar Cold Storage

In our Tender Enquiry No. 7120/0023/2019 dated 14.05.2019, the following is amended:

1.	In Annexure A, Technical Eligibility, Room Door Width may be read as 3 ft instead of 6 ft.
2.	In Annexure A, Technical Specifications, Room Door Width may be read as 3 ft instead of 6 ft.
3.	In Annexure A, Technical and Inspection, the following sentence may be added at the end to read as: “The bidder/contractor/vendor has to submit factory test report for tests referred at a) to f) above.”
4.	Due date of tender submission is hereby extended till 15:00 hours on 30 th May 2019 instead of 28 th May 2019 till 15:00 hours.

All other terms and conditions will remain same.

For CENTRAL ELECTRONICS LIMITED

sd/-

**GENERAL MANAGER
MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DIVISION**